Professor Adesina Dosumu c/o Head, Department of Medicine, University of 
Ibadan. 
Donation of two hundred and ninety (290) books on Tuberculosis to the College of 
Medicine, University of Ibadan. 

e. Mr Peter Taiwo Ojewale c/o Head, Department of History, University of Ibadan. 
Donation of a sum Two Hundred and Ten Thousand Naira (N210,000.00) only by you 
to Miss Anjolaoluwa Rachael Karma (Matric No. 237329), an indigent 300 level 
student in the Department of History, University of Ibadan for the payment of her 
school fees and levies.  

f. Dr Zachaeus A. Adedeji c/o Mr Alli O. Olalekan, Department of Peace, Security

[...]

of Environmental Design and Management, University of Ibadan towards the Faculty 
Distinguished Personality Lecture and Award Giving Ceremony held on 20 May, 2025. 

i. Pharm Aderemi Omotosho (FPSN) c/o Dean, Faculty of Pharmaceutical Sciences, 
University of Ibadan. 
Donation of a sum of One Million, Five Hundred Thousand Naira (N1,500,000.00) only 
to the Faculty of Pharmaceutical Sciences, University of Ibadan for the part of the 
renovation of PharmD 400L classroom. 

j. Physiotherapy Class of 2008 c/o Head, Department of Physiotherapy, University 
of Ibadan. 
Donation of a sum of Eight Hundred Thousand Naira (N800,000.00) only to the

[...]

Department of Physiotherapy, College of Medicine, University of Ibadan for the 
purchase of a television set for the Head of Department’s office and air-conditioner for 
the Lecture Room.  

k. Mr Abas Braimah c/o The University Librarian, University of Ibadan. 
Donation of six hundred and nineteen (619) books to the Kenneth Dike Library, 
University of Ibadan. 

l. Graduate Class of 1988 c/o Dean, Faculty of Agriculture and Forestry, University 
of Ibadan. 
Donation of the following items to the Faculty of Renewable Natural Resources, 
University of Ibadan:

[...]

Professor Deborah Enilo Ajakaiye c/o Head, Department of Physics, University 
of Ibadan. 
Donation of a sum of One Million Naira (N1,000,000.00) only to the Department of 
Physics, University of Ibadan.  

n. GOLDLINK Insurance Company c/o Dean of Students, University of Ibadan. 
Donation of a sum of Two Million, Five Hundred Thousand Naira (N2,500,000.00) only 
to the Students Affairs Division, University of Ibadan to support the Work Study 
Scheme.  

o. Carrot Digital Solutions Limited c/o Dean of Students, University of Ibadan. 
Scholarships awarded to five indigent students of University of Ibadan which includes 
One Hundred Thousand Naira (N100,000.00) only per student and monthly stipend of 
Fifteen Thousand Naira (N15,000.00) only per student.  

p. Mr & Mrs A. A. Alabi c/o Dean of Students, University of Ibadan. 
Scholarships awarded to some indigent students of University of Ibadan which 
includes: 

(i) School Fees 
(ii) Accommodation 
(iii) Bundle + Technical and Utility 
(iv) Faculty and Department Levies 
(v) Monthly Stipends 

q. Mrs Abisola Williams c/o Head, Department of History, University of Ibadan. 
Donation of the underlisted items worth a sum of Three Million, One Hundred and 
Fifteen Thousand Naira (N3,115,000.00) only to the Department of History, University 
of Ibadan: 

(i) Two Second Hand HP Laptops 
(ii) 13 External Hard Drives with Casing 
(iii) Two new HP Laser 107 W Printers 
(iv) Installation of Inverter in the Office of the Head of Department and Oral & 

Digital History Studio 

r. Alumni Class 84 July Set c/o Dean, Faculty of Pharmaceutical Sciences, 
University of Ibadan. 
Donation of a sum of Six Million, Six Hundred Thousand Naira (N6,600,000.00) only 
to the Faculty of Pharmaceutical Sciences, University of Ibadan for the renovation of 
two classrooms in the faculty which includes painting, purchase of two split air 
conditioners, two media projector, one hundred chairs for one of the classrooms,